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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQL. Summary: Government ministers have previously promised that NHS workers will be "rewarded" for their efforts throughout the Covid-19 pandemic. To
what extent do you think each of the following forms of recognition for NHS workers would be an appropriate or inappropriate form of reward from the government?

BASE: All respondents

Scale
Neither
appropriate
Very Somewhat nor Somewhat Very Sum: Sum: Net:

Total inappropriate inappropriate inappropriate appropriate appropriate Don't know Inappropriate Appropriate Appropriate

Significance Level: 95% *a *b *c *d *e * *g *h *

Clapping 2085 325 344 624 388 293 111 670 680 11
100% 16% 17% 30% 19% 14% 5% 32% 33% 1%

A pay rise 2085 141 166 253 477 948 100 307 1425 1119
100% 7% 8% 12% 23% 45% 5% 15% 68% 54%

A medal 2085 339 422 615 350 226 132 762 577 -185
100% 16% 20% 29% 17% 11% 6% 37% 28% -9%

Extra holiday 2085 169 273 438 621 456 127 442 1077 635
100% 8% 13% 21% 30% 22% 6% 21% 52% 30%
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ1_1. Clapping: Government ministers have previously promised that NHS workers will be "rewarded" for their efforts throughout the Covid-19 pandemic. To
what extent do you think each of the following forms of recognition for NHS workers would be an appropriate or inappropriate form of reward from the government?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 | NET:35-54 | NET:55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2085 1007 1078 282 417 339 348 377 322 699 687 699
Total 2085 1017 1068 231 361 334 369 309 482 592 703 790
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very inappropriate 325 158 167 46 49 55 62 44 70 94 117 114
16% 16% 16% 20% 13% 16% 17% 14% 14% 16% 17% 14%
bi
Somewhat inappropriate 344 170 174 45 85 51 62 37 65 130 113 101
17% 17% 16% 19% 24% 15% 17% 12% 13% 22% 16% 13%
efi cdefhi cefhi
Neither appropriate nor inappropriate 624 315 309 66 102 97 116 98 144 168 214 243
30% 31% 29% 29% 28% 29% 31% 32% 30% 28% 30% 31%
Somewhat appropriate 388 173 214 37 55 63 60 76 97 92 123 173
19% 17% 20% 16% 15% 19% 16% 25% 20% 16% 17% 22%
abdgh abdgh
Very appropriate 293 148 145 21 45 40 46 43 98 67 85 141
14% 15% 14% 9% 13% 12% 12% 14% 20% 11% 12% 18%
abcdegh abcdgh
Don't know 111 53 58 16 25 28 23 11 8 41 51 19
5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 4% 2% 7% 7% 2%
efi efi efi fi efi efi
Sum: Inappropriate 670 328 341 91 134 106 124 81 134 225 230 215
32% 32% 32% 39% 37% 32% 34% 26% 28% 38% 33% 27%
efi efi ei efhi ei
Sum: Appropriate 680 321 359 59 100 103 105 119 195 159 208 313
33% 32% 34% 25% 28% 31% 29% 39% 40% 27% 30% 40%
abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
Net: Appropriate 11 -7 18 -32 -33 -3 -19 38 60 -66 -22 99
1% -1% 2% -14% -9% -1% -5% 12% 13% -11% -3% 12%
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ1_1. Clapping: Government ministers have previously promised that NHS workers will be "rewarded" for their efforts throughout the Covid-19 pandemic. To
what extent do you think each of the following forms of recognition for NHS workers would be an appropriate or inappropriate form of reward from the government?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very inappropriate

Somewhat inappropriate

Neither appropriate nor inappropriate

Somewhat appropriate

Very appropriate

Don't know

Sum: Inappropriate

Sum: Appropriate

Net: Appropriate

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2085 31 170 261 96 166 126 184 148 165 304 141 293 1758 1130 955
2085 63 176 233 85 170 101 180 148 180 283 194 273 1745 1155 930
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
325 10 41 27 13 28 13 34 23 22 37 39 37 261 179 146
16% 17% 23% 12% 16% 17% 13% 19% 15% 12% 13% 20% 13% 15% 16% 16%
cfijim c c
344 3 28 46 10 33 18 33 21 36 46 25 46 295 207 138
17% 5% 16% 20% 11% 19% 18% 18% 14% 20% 16% 13% 17% 17% 18% 15%
624 27 56 79 24 48 28 45 46 52 100 41 79 513 344 280
30% 43% 32% 34% 28% 29% 27% 25% 31% 29% 35% 21% 29% 29% 30% 30%
gk k gk gkm k
388 10 22 33 20 32 19 40 35 37 44 44 51 337 217 171
19% 15% 12% 14% 23% 19% 19% 22% 24% 20% 16% 23% 19% 19% 19% 18%
bc bc bcj bc b
293 12 16 39 15 19 15 20 17 25 47 26 44 250 155 138
14% 20% 9% 17% 18% 11% 14% 11% 11% 14% 16% 13% 16% 14% 13% 15%
b b b b
111 - 13 10 3 9 9 8 7 9 9 19 16 89 54 57
5% - % 4% 3% 5% 9% 4% 5% 5% 3% 10% 6% 5% 5% 6%
i j cjm
670 14 69 73 23 62 31 67 44 58 83 64 83 556 386 284
32% 22% 39% 31% 27% 36% 30% 37% 30% 32% 29% 33% 30% 32% 33% 31%
djlm
680 22 38 72 35 51 33 60 52 61 91 70 95 587 371 309
33% 35% 22% 31% 41% 30% 33% 33% 35% 34% 32% 36% 35% 34% 32% 33%
b b b b b b b b b b
11 8 -31 -1 12 -10 3 -7 8 4 8 5 12 31 -14 25
1% 13% -18% * 14% -6% 3% -4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% -1% 3%
fijkim fhijklm m m
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ1_1. Clapping: Government ministers have previously promised that NHS workers will be "rewarded" for their efforts throughout the Covid-19 pandemic. To
what extent do you think each of the following forms of recognition for NHS workers would be an appropriate or inappropriate form of reward from the government?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very inappropriate

Somewhat inappropriate

Neither appropriate nor inappropriate

Somewhat appropriate

Very appropriate

Don't know

Sum: Inappropriate

Sum: Appropriate

Net: Appropriate

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 19th July 2020

2019 Vote 2017 Vote 2017/2019 Vote
Total Con Lab Lib Dem Other Con Lab Lib Dem \ Other Con/Con Not Con/Con [ Con/Not Con
a b c d a b c d a b c
2085 626 521 121 164 614 600 143 394 507 119 107
2085 699 485 131 185 671 560 156 400 567 132 104
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
325 88 110 23 33 71 111 32 70 62 26 8
16% 13% 23% 17% 18% 11% 20% 20% 18% 11% 20% 8%
a a a a ac
344 113 88 23 25 116 101 32 57 98 16 18
17% 16% 18% 18% 14% 17% 18% 20% 14% 17% 12% 17%
624 200 133 37 74 193 157 39 147 163 38 30
30% 29% 27% 28% 40% 29% 28% 25% 37% 29% 29% 29%
abc abc
388 161 81 24 21 161 97 33 54 134 27 28
19% 23% 17% 18% 12% 24% 17% 21% 14% 24% 21% 27%
bd bd d
293 113 60 21 23 108 72 20 42 93 20 15
14% 16% 12% 16% 12% 16% 13% 13% 11% 16% 15% 15%
d
111 23 13 3 9 22 22 1 30 18 5 4
5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 7% 3% 4% 4%
c abc
670 202 198 46 58 186 212 63 128 160 42 26
32% 29% 41% 35% 31% 28% 38% 40% 32% 28% 32% 25%
ad a a
680 274 141 45 44 270 169 53 96 227 47 43
33% 39% 29% 35% 24% 40% 30% 34% 24% 40% 36% 41%
bd d bd d d
11 72 -57 -1 -14 83 -43 -10 -31 67 5 17
1% 10% -12% -1% -7% 12% -8% -6% -8% 12% 4% 16%
b b
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ1_2. A pay rise: Government ministers have previously promised that NHS workers will be "rewarded" for their efforts throughout the Covid-19 pandemic. To
what extent do you think each of the following forms of recognition for NHS workers would be an appropriate or inappropriate form of reward from the government?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very inappropriate

Somewhat inappropriate

Neither appropriate nor inappropriate

Somewhat appropriate

Very appropriate

Don't know

Sum: Inappropriate

Sum: Appropriate

Net: Appropriate

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 19th July 2020

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 | NET:35-54 | NET:55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2085 1007 1078 282 417 339 348 377 322 699 687 699
2085 1017 1068 231 361 334 369 309 482 592 703 790
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
141 61 80 16 36 30 27 14 18 52 57 32
7% 6% 7% 7% 10% 9% 7% 4% 4% 9% 8% 4%
efi efi i efi efi
166 83 83 25 59 25 20 12 25 84 45 37
8% 8% 8% 11% 16% % 6% 4% 5% 14% 6% 5%
defhi acdefhi e cdefhi
253 163 90 34 70 42 37 26 44 105 79 70
12% 16% 8% 15% 20% 13% 10% 8% 9% 18% 11% 9%
b efi cdefhi cdefhi
477 232 245 41 55 81 81 88 131 96 162 219
23% 23% 23% 18% 15% 24% 22% 29% 27% 16% 23% 28%
abg bg abdg abg bg abdgh
948 429 520 103 115 130 181 159 259 218 312 419
45% 42% 49% 45% 32% 39% 49% 52% 54% 37% 44% 53%
a bg b bcg bcgh abcgh bg abcgh
100 50 50 13 25 26 23 10 4 38 48 14
5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 8% 6% 3% 1% 6% 7% 2%
fi efi efi fi f efi efi
307 144 163 41 95 54 47 26 43 136 102 69
15% 14% 15% 18% 26% 16% 13% 8% 9% 23% 14% 9%
efi acdefhi efi i cdefhi efi
1425 660 765 144 170 212 262 247 391 314 474 638
68% 65% 2% 62% 47% 63% 71% 80% 81% 53% 67% 81%
a bg bg abcg abcdgh abcdgh bg abcdgh
1119 516 603 103 75 157 215 222 347 178 372 569
54% 51% 56% 44% 21% 47% 58% 2% 2% 30% 53% 2%
a bg bg abcg abcdgh abcdgh b abg abcdgh
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ1_2. A pay rise: Government ministers have previously promised that NHS workers will be "rewarded" for their efforts throughout the Covid-19 pandemic. To
what extent do you think each of the following forms of recognition for NHS workers would be an appropriate or inappropriate form of reward from the government?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very inappropriate

Somewhat inappropriate

Neither appropriate nor inappropriate

Somewhat appropriate

Very appropriate

Don't know

Sum: Inappropriate

Sum: Appropriate

Net: Appropriate

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2085 31 170 261 96 166 126 184 148 165 304 141 293 1758 1130 955
2085 63 176 233 85 170 101 180 148 180 283 194 273 1745 1155 930
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
141 8 13 14 4 11 8 15 11 11 19 7 20 112 78 62
7% 13% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 3% 7% 6% 7% 7%
k
166 4 13 15 9 27 9 10 15 11 17 8 26 140 103 63
8% 7% % 7% 11% 16% 9% 6% 10% 6% 6% 4% 10% 8% 9% 7%
k begijkim k k
253 1 22 28 6 31 11 23 22 27 35 6 43 219 153 100
12% 1% 12% 12% % 18% 11% 13% 15% 15% 12% 3% 16% 13% 13% 11%
k k adkm k k ak ak k adk k
477 15 35 40 19 29 24 42 40 54 63 56 61 403 261 216
23% 24% 20% 17% 22% 17% 24% 24% 27% 30% 22% 29% 22% 23% 23% 23%
ce bce ce c
948 33 83 126 44 65 42 81 55 72 140 99 107 790 507 442
45% 52% 47% 54% 52% 38% 42% 45% 38% 40% 50% 51% 39% 45% 44% 48%
efhilm ehl ehil ehl
100 2 10 10 2 7 7 8 5 6 9 19 16 82 53 47
5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 10% 6% 5% 5% 5%
cdehijm
307 12 26 30 14 38 17 26 26 22 36 14 46 252 181 125
15% 19% 15% 13% 16% 22% 17% 14% 18% 12% 13% 7% 17% 14% 16% 13%
k k k cgijkm k k k k k
1425 48 119 166 63 94 66 123 95 126 203 155 168 1193 767 658
68% 76% 67% 71% 74% 55% 66% 68% 65% 70% 2% 80% 62% 68% 66% 71%
e e el el e e el befghilm el a
1119 36 93 136 49 56 49 97 69 104 167 141 122 941 586 533
54% 57% 53% 58% 58% 33% 49% 54% 47% 58% 59% 73% 45% 54% 51% 57%
e e ehl el e el e el efhl  bcdefghijlm e el a
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ1_2. A pay rise: Government ministers have previously promised that NHS workers will be "rewarded" for their efforts throughout the Covid-19 pandemic. To
what extent do you think each of the following forms of recognition for NHS workers would be an appropriate or inappropriate form of reward from the government?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very inappropriate

Somewhat inappropriate

Neither appropriate nor inappropriate

Somewhat appropriate

Very appropriate

Don't know

Sum: Inappropriate

Sum: Appropriate

Net: Appropriate

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 19th July 2020

2019 Vote 2017 Vote 2017/2019 Vote

Total Con Lab Lib Dem Other Con Lab Lib Dem \ Other Con/Con Not Con/Con [ Con/Not Con

a b c d a b c d a b c

2085 626 521 121 164 614 600 143 394 507 119 107

2085 699 485 131 185 671 560 156 400 567 132 104
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

141 40 39 8 14 44 48 14 19 35 5 9
7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 9% 5% 6% 4% 8%

d

166 58 23 4 5 56 44 17 38 47 11 9

8% 8% 5% 3% 3% 8% 8% 11% 9% 8% 8% 9%
bd

253 75 51 10 15 79 70 23 57 67 8 13
12% 11% 10% 8% 8% 12% 13% 15% 14% 12% 6% 12%

477 204 81 30 42 194 99 35 90 164 40 30
23% 29% 17% 23% 23% 29% 18% 22% 22% 29% 31% 29%

b bd

948 303 283 74 100 283 280 67 163 242 61 42

45% 43% 58% 57% 54% 42% 50% 43% 41% 43% 47% 40%
a a a ad

100 18 10 4 8 15 18 1 33 13 6 2

5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 8% 2% 4% 2%
abc

307 98 62 13 20 100 93 31 57 82 16 17
15% 14% 13% 10% 11% 15% 17% 20% 14% 15% 12% 17%

1425 507 364 104 142 477 379 102 253 406 102 72
68% 73% 75% 80% 7% 71% 68% 65% 63% 71% 7% 69%

d

1119 409 302 92 123 377 287 71 196 323 86 54

54% 59% 62% 70% 66% 56% 51% 46% 49% 57% 65% 52%
a cd c
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ1_3. A medal: Government ministers have previously promised that NHS workers will be "rewarded" for their efforts throughout the Covid-19 pandemic. To
what extent do you think each of the following forms of recognition for NHS workers would be an appropriate or inappropriate form of reward from the government?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 | NET:35-54 | NET:55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2085 1007 1078 282 417 339 348 377 322 699 687 699

Total 2085 1017 1068 231 361 334 369 309 482 592 703 790
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very inappropriate 339 166 173 42 55 43 73 46 80 97 117 125
16% 16% 16% 18% 15% 13% 20% 15% 17% 16% 17% 16%

c

Somewhat inappropriate 422 196 226 48 89 60 72 57 97 136 132 154

20% 19% 21% 21% 25% 18% 20% 18% 20% 23% 19% 19%
cehi

Neither appropriate nor inappropriate 615 304 310 65 97 91 118 93 151 162 210 243
29% 30% 29% 28% 27% 27% 32% 30% 31% 27% 30% 31%

Somewhat appropriate 350 180 170 33 60 70 43 58 87 93 112 145
17% 18% 16% 14% 17% 21% 12% 19% 18% 16% 16% 18%

d adg d d d

Very appropriate 226 113 114 30 30 38 36 43 49 60 75 92
11% 11% 11% 13% 8% 11% 10% 14% 10% 10% 11% 12%

b

Don't know 132 58 74 14 30 31 26 13 17 44 57 31

6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% % 4% 4% 7% 8% 4%
efi efi fi efi efi

Sum: Inappropriate 762 362 399 90 144 103 146 102 177 233 249 279

37% 36% 37% 39% 40% 31% 39% 33% 37% 39% 35% 35%
c c c ce

Sum: Appropriate 577 293 284 63 90 108 79 101 136 153 187 237
28% 29% 27% 27% 25% 32% 21% 33% 28% 26% 27% 30%

bdg bdgh d d

Net: Appropriate -185 -69 -115 -27 -53 5 -67 -2 -41 -80 -62 -42
-9% -1% -11% -12% -15% 1% -18% -1% -8% -14% -9% -5%
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ1_3. A medal: Government ministers have previously promised that NHS workers will be "rewarded" for their efforts throughout the Covid-19 pandemic. To
what extent do you think each of the following forms of recognition for NHS workers would be an appropriate or inappropriate form of reward from the government?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very inappropriate

Somewhat inappropriate

Neither appropriate nor inappropriate

Somewhat appropriate

Very appropriate

Don't know

Sum: Inappropriate

Sum: Appropriate

Net: Appropriate

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2085 31 170 261 96 166 126 184 148 165 304 141 293 1758 1130 955

2085 63 176 233 85 170 101 180 148 180 283 194 273 1745 1155 930
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

339 8 40 31 18 33 15 41 15 21 43 27 49 276 179 160
16% 13% 23% 13% 21% 19% 15% 23% 10% 12% 15% 14% 18% 16% 15% 17%

chijkm hi hi chijkm h

422 10 35 41 19 23 21 38 30 43 61 48 53 356 261 161

20% 16% 20% 17% 22% 14% 21% 21% 20% 24% 22% 25% 19% 20% 23% 17%
e e e e b

615 24 48 67 19 53 33 45 55 52 91 48 79 510 317 297
29% 38% 27% 29% 22% 31% 32% 25% 37% 29% 32% 25% 29% 29% 27% 32%

dgkm a

350 10 22 42 19 29 15 29 27 36 40 29 51 303 219 131
17% 16% 13% 18% 22% 17% 15% 16% 18% 20% 14% 15% 19% 17% 19% 14%

b b

226 11 19 34 7 23 8 19 12 22 29 21 22 188 112 115

11% 18% 11% 15% 9% 13% 8% 11% 8% 12% 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 12%
hl

132 - 11 18 4 8 10 8 9 6 20 21 19 112 67 65

6% - 6% 8% 5% 5% 9% 4% 6% 3% 7% 11% 7% 6% 6% %
i gi

762 18 75 71 36 56 36 79 45 64 104 74 102 632 440 322

37% 29% 43% 31% 43% 33% 36% 44% 31% 36% 37% 38% 37% 36% 38% 35%
ch c cehm

577 21 42 76 26 52 23 48 39 58 68 51 73 491 331 246

28% 34% 24% 33% 31% 31% 23% 27% 26% 32% 24% 26% 27% 28% 29% 26%
bfj
-185 3 -34 5 -10 -4 -13 -31 -6 -6 -36 -24 -29 -141 -109 -75

-9%

5%

-19%

2%

-12%

-3%

-13%

-17%

-4%

-3%

-13%

-12%

-10%

-8%

-9%

-8%
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ1_3. A medal: Government ministers have previously promised that NHS workers will be "rewarded" for their efforts throughout the Covid-19 pandemic. To

what extent do you think each of the following forms of recognition for NHS workers would be an appropriate or inappropriate form of reward from the government?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Vote 2017 Vote 2017/2019 Vote

Total Con \ Lab Lib Dem Other Con \ Lab LibDem ] Other Con/Con Not Con/Con | Con/Not Con

Significance Level: 95% a b c d a b c d a b c

Unweighted Total 2085 626 521 121 164 614 600 143 394 507 119 107

Total 2085 699 485 131 185 671 560 156 400 567 132 104
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very inappropriate 339 116 95 17 38 106 101 25 65 91 25 15
16% 17% 20% 13% 20% 16% 18% 16% 16% 16% 19% 15%

Somewhat inappropriate 422 147 92 39 33 149 106 46 77 130 17 19
20% 21% 19% 30% 18% 22% 19% 29% 19% 23% 13% 18%

abd bd b

Neither appropriate nor inappropriate 615 203 128 34 59 191 168 51 120 153 49 38
29% 29% 26% 26% 32% 29% 30% 33% 30% 27% 37% 37%

a a

Somewhat appropriate 350 128 93 21 27 125 89 20 70 105 23 20
17% 18% 19% 16% 15% 19% 16% 13% 18% 19% 17% 19%

Very appropriate 226 74 58 14 23 70 70 8 39 62 13 9
11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 12% 5% 10% 11% 10% 8%

Cc

Don't know 132 31 20 7 6 29 28 6 29 26 5 3

6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 3%
a

Sum: Inappropriate 762 263 187 56 70 256 207 71 143 221 42 34

37% 38% 39% 43% 38% 38% 37% 45% 36% 39% 32% 33%
d

Sum: Appropriate 577 202 150 34 50 195 158 29 109 167 35 28

28% 29% 31% 26% 27% 29% 28% 18% 27% 29% 27% 27%
c c c

Net: Appropriate -185 -61 -37 -22 -20 -60 -48 -42 -34 -54 -7 -6

-9% -9% -8% -16% -11% -9% -9% -27% -8% -10% -5% -6%
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ1_4. Extra holiday: Government ministers have previously promised that NHS workers will be "rewarded" for their efforts throughout the Covid-19 pandemic.

To what extent do you think each of the following forms of recognition for NHS workers would be an appropriate or inappropriate form of reward from the government?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 | NET: 3554 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2085 1007 1078 282 417 339 348 377 322 699 687 699
Total 2085 1017 1068 231 361 334 369 309 482 592 703 790
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very inappropriate 169 94 75 26 41 32 27 13 31 66 59 44
8% 9% 7% 11% 11% 9% 7% 4% 6% 11% 8% 6%
efi efi ei defi ei
Somewhat inappropriate 273 130 144 38 57 33 50 41 54 95 83 95
13% 13% 13% 16% 16% 10% 14% 13% 11% 16% 12% 12%
c c cfhi
Neither appropriate nor inappropriate 438 240 198 45 78 57 7 60 121 123 134 181
21% 24% 19% 19% 22% 17% 21% 20% 25% 21% 19% 23%
b ch c
Somewhat appropriate 621 284 338 57 93 92 109 103 167 150 201 270
30% 28% 32% 25% 26% 28% 30% 34% 35% 25% 29% 34%
abg abg abcgh
Very appropriate 456 212 244 51 67 88 80 78 93 118 167 171
22% 21% 23% 22% 19% 26% 22% 25% 19% 20% 24% 22%
bfg bg b
Don't know 127 58 69 15 24 32 26 13 17 40 58 29
6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 10% % 4% 3% 7% 8% 4%
i fi efi fi fi efi
Sum: Inappropriate 442 224 218 63 98 64 78 55 85 161 142 139
21% 22% 20% 27% 27% 19% 21% 18% 18% 27% 20% 18%
cefhi cdefhi cdefhi
Sum: Appropriate 1077 495 582 108 160 180 189 181 260 268 368 441
52% 49% 55% 47% 44% 54% 51% 59% 54% 45% 52% 56%
a bg abdgh bg bg abg
Net: Appropriate 635 271 364 45 62 115 111 127 175 107 227 302
30% 27% 34% 19% 17% 35% 30% 41% 36% 18% 32% 38%
a abg abg abdgh abg abg abdgh
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ1_4. Extra holiday: Government ministers have previously promised that NHS workers will be "rewarded" for their efforts throughout the Covid-19 pandemic.
To what extent do you think each of the following forms of recognition for NHS workers would be an appropriate or inappropriate form of reward from the government?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very inappropriate

Somewhat inappropriate

Neither appropriate nor inappropriate

Somewhat appropriate

Very appropriate

Don't know

Sum: Inappropriate

Sum: Appropriate

Net: Appropriate

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2085 31 170 261 96 166 126 184 148 165 304 141 293 1758 1130 955
2085 63 176 233 85 170 101 180 148 180 283 194 273 1745 1155 930
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
169 3 16 9 8 24 7 22 11 9 20 15 25 143 84 85
8% 5% 9% 4% 10% 14% 6% 12% 7% 5% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9%
c c cfijm cijm c c
273 14 23 22 13 21 10 28 22 16 41 22 42 226 163 110
13% 23% 13% 9% 16% 12% 10% 15% 15% 9% 15% 11% 15% 13% 14% 12%
cfi c
438 13 40 40 13 38 30 36 34 44 67 26 56 355 245 193
21% 20% 23% 17% 15% 23% 30% 20% 23% 24% 24% 14% 21% 20% 21% 21%
k k cdgkim k k k
621 12 55 80 19 44 24 56 45 61 80 63 84 531 350 271
30% 19% 31% 34% 22% 26% 24% 31% 30% 34% 28% 33% 31% 30% 30% 29%
df
456 19 33 67 26 32 23 29 26 41 60 48 51 381 255 201
22% 30% 19% 29% 31% 19% 22% 16% 17% 23% 21% 25% 19% 22% 22% 22%
beghjim beghim
127 2 8 15 6 11 8 8 9 9 15 19 16 109 58 69
6% 3% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 10% 6% 6% 5% %
a
442 17 39 31 22 45 16 50 33 25 61 37 66 369 247 195
21% 28% 22% 13% 25% 26% 16% 28% 22% 14% 22% 19% 24% 21% 21% 21%
c ci ci cfi cfim ci ci ci ci
1077 31 88 147 45 76 47 85 71 102 140 112 134 912 605 472
52% 49% 50% 63% 53% 45% 46% 48% 48% 57% 49% 58% 49% 52% 52% 51%
befghjlm e e
635 13 49 116 24 31 30 35 38 77 78 75 68 543 358 277
30% 21% 28% 50% 28% 18% 30% 20% 25% 43% 28% 39% 25% 31% 31% 30%
e abdefghjkim eg abdefghjim e beghijl egl
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ1_4. Extra holiday: Government ministers have previously promised that NHS workers will be "rewarded" for their efforts throughout the Covid-19 pandemic.

To what extent do you think each of the following forms of recognition for NHS workers would be an appropriate or inappropriate form of reward from the government?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Vote 2017 Vote 2017/2019 Vote
Total Con Lab Lib Dem Other Con Lab \ Lib Dem \ Other Con/Con Not Con/Con Con/Not Con
Significance Level: 95% a b c d a b c d a b c
Unweighted Total 2085 626 521 121 164 614 600 143 394 507 119 107
Total 2085 699 485 131 185 671 560 156 400 567 132 104
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very inappropriate 169 60 43 10 15 52 54 13 37 43 17 9
8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 13% 9%
Somewhat inappropriate 273 98 57 16 21 97 7 31 48 82 16 15
13% 14% 12% 12% 11% 14% 14% 20% 12% 14% 12% 15%
d
Neither appropriate nor inappropriate 438 136 75 31 41 139 109 38 104 114 22 25
21% 19% 15% 23% 22% 21% 19% 24% 26% 20% 16% 24%
b b b
Somewhat appropriate 621 240 161 39 53 228 157 44 96 197 43 31
30% 34% 33% 29% 29% 34% 28% 28% 24% 35% 33% 30%
bd
Very appropriate 456 138 132 29 48 132 140 22 82 111 26 20
22% 20% 27% 22% 26% 20% 25% 14% 20% 20% 20% 20%
a ac
Don't know 127 28 18 8 7 23 23 7 34 20 8 3
6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 2%
ab
Sum: Inappropriate 442 158 100 25 36 150 131 44 85 125 33 25
21% 23% 21% 19% 20% 22% 23% 28% 21% 22% 25% 24%
Sum: Appropriate 1077 377 293 67 100 360 298 67 178 308 69 52
52% 54% 60% 51% 54% 54% 53% 43% 44% 54% 53% 50%
a cd cd
Net: Appropriate 635 219 193 42 64 210 167 23 93 183 36 27
30% 31% 40% 32% 35% 31% 30% 14% 23% 32% 27% 26%
a cd cd c
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ2. NHS workers negotiated a pay rise two years ago, but real term wages - how far your money actually goes - are now below where they were in 2010. In light

of the Covid-19 pandemic, to what extent do you feel that NHS workers deserve a new pay rise?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2085 1007 1078 282 417 339 348 377 322 699 687 699
Total 2085 1017 1068 231 361 334 369 309 482 592 703 790
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Definitely deserve 1157 502 655 110 155 156 214 191 330 266 370 521
55% 49% 61% 48% 43% A47% 58% 62% 69% 45% 53% 66%
a abcg abcgh abcdgh bg abcdgh
Somewhat deserve 454 249 206 47 89 83 63 74 99 136 146 173
22% 24% 19% 20% 25% 25% 17% 24% 21% 23% 21% 22%
b d d d d
Slightly deserve 263 152 111 37 70 56 47 31 22 107 103 53
13% 15% 10% 16% 20% 17% 13% 10% 5% 18% 15% %
b efi defhi efi fi f defi efi
Do not deserve 67 32 35 11 19 12 11 5 9 30 23 14
3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2%
ei efi efi
Don't know 144 83 61 26 27 27 34 8 21 54 61 30
7% 8% 6% 11% 8% 8% 9% 3% 4% 9% 9% 4%
b efi ei ei efi efi efi
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ2. NHS workers negotiated a pay rise two years ago, but real term wages - how far your money actually goes - are now below where they were in 2010. In light
of the Covid-19 pandemic, to what extent do you feel that NHS workers deserve a new pay rise?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Definitely deserve

Somewhat deserve

Slightly deserve

Do not deserve

Don't know

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2085 31 170 261 96 166 126 184 148 165 304 141 293 1758 1130 955

2085 63 176 233 85 170 101 180 148 180 283 194 273 1745 1155 930
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1157 44 102 138 51 80 49 101 74 97 165 120 135 961 613 543
55% 71% 58% 59% 61% 47% 48% 56% 50% 54% 58% 62% 50% 55% 53% 58%

efhl e efl e el efhl e a

454 10 34 42 22 36 19 45 34 41 56 49 67 391 253 201
22% 15% 19% 18% 26% 21% 19% 25% 23% 23% 20% 25% 25% 22% 22% 22%

263 8 22 24 8 28 17 16 25 23 36 12 44 216 168 95
13% 12% 12% 10% 10% 17% 17% 9% 17% 13% 13% 6% 16% 12% 15% 10%

cgk gk gk k k cgk k b

67 - 6 7 1 11 4 3 9 5 9 3 10 57 39 27

3% - 3% 3% 1% 7% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%
dgkm gk

144 1 12 23 2 15 11 14 7 14 17 11 17 120 81 63

7% 1% % 10% 3% 9% 11% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7%
d dh
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ2. NHS workers negotiated a pay rise two years ago, but real term wages - how far your money actually goes - are now below where they were in 2010. In light
of the Covid-19 pandemic, to what extent do you feel that NHS workers deserve a new pay rise?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Definitely deserve

Somewhat deserve

Slightly deserve

Do not deserve

Don't know

2019 Vote 2017 Vote 2017/2019 Vote

Total Con Lab Lib Dem Other Con Lab Lib Dem Other Con/Con Not Con/Con Con/Not Con

a b c d a b c d a b c

2085 626 521 121 164 614 600 143 394 507 119 107

2085 699 485 131 185 671 560 156 400 567 132 104
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1157 379 331 93 125 360 352 81 191 304 75 56
55% 54% 68% 71% 67% 54% 63% 52% 48% 54% 57% 54%

a a a acd

454 186 93 27 32 176 114 44 75 155 30 21

22% 27% 19% 21% 17% 26% 20% 28% 19% 27% 23% 20%
bd bd bd

263 74 41 8 14 81 58 25 76 58 16 23
13% 11% 8% 6% % 12% 10% 16% 19% 10% 12% 22%

ab a

67 28 2 * 5 23 8 4 25 22 6 1
3% 4% * * 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 4% 4% 1%

bc b b ab

144 32 19 2 10 31 28 2 33 28 5 3

7% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 1% 8% 5% 4% 3%
abc

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 19th July 2020

Savanta




38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ3. New NHS pay negotiations are currently due to begin next year, in 2021. In light of the Covid-19 pandemic, some argue this should be brought forward to
this year, while others argue that this should wait until the end of the current term, in 2021. At which point in time do you feel it is right for NHS workers to be given a

new pay agreement?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ NET: 18-34 [ NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2085 1007 1078 282 417 339 348 377 322 699 687 699
Total 2085 1017 1068 231 361 334 369 309 482 592 703 790
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Brought forward, by the end of 2020 1149 538 611 114 153 173 210 184 315 267 383 499
55% 53% 57% 49% 42% 52% 57% 60% 65% 45% 54% 63%
a bg bg abcg abcdgh bg abcdgh
At the planned point of negotiation, in 2021 556 296 261 57 125 7 94 87 116 182 171 202
27% 29% 24% 25% 35% 23% 26% 28% 24% 31% 24% 26%
b acdefhi cfhi
After the planned point of negotiation, in 2021 111 66 44 13 31 26 20 9 12 44 46 21
5% 7% 4% 6% 9% 8% 5% 3% 2% 7% 6% 3%
b fi efi efi i efi efi
Don't know 269 117 152 47 51 58 45 28 39 99 103 67
13% 12% 14% 20% 14% 17% 12% 9% 8% 17% 15% 9%
bdefhi efi efi efi efi
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ3. New NHS pay negotiations are currently due to begin next year, in 2021. In light of the Covid-19 pandemic, some argue this should be brought forward to
this year, while others argue that this should wait until the end of the current term, in 2021. At which point in time do you feel it is right for NHS workers to be given a

new pay agreement?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Brought forward, by the end of 2020

At the planned point of negotiation, in 2021

After the planned point of negotiation, in 2021

Don't know

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2085 31 170 261 96 166 126 184 148 165 304 141 293 1758 1130 955

2085 63 176 233 85 170 101 180 148 180 283 194 273 1745 1155 930
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1149 45 94 134 51 81 56 95 76 104 175 109 131 955 618 531
55% 2% 53% 57% 60% 47% 55% 53% 52% 58% 62% 56% 48% 55% 53% 57%

ehl el | | ehim |

556 9 49 56 27 58 22 53 35 46 59 53 89 476 337 219

27% 15% 28% 24% 32% 34% 21% 29% 23% 25% 21% 27% 33% 27% 29% 24%
j acfhj j acfhj j b

111 2 5 8 1 13 7 7 10 10 18 7 23 96 61 50

5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 7% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5%
d d d d bcdg

269 6 29 35 7 18 16 25 27 20 31 25 30 218 140 129

13% 10% 16% 15% 8% 11% 16% 14% 18% 11% 11% 13% 11% 12% 12% 14%
d djl
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ3. New NHS pay negotiations are currently due to begin next year, in 2021. In light of the Covid-19 pandemic, some argue this should be brought forward to
this year, while others argue that this should wait until the end of the current term, in 2021. At which point in time do you feel it is right for NHS workers to be given a

new pay agreement?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Vote 2017 Vote 2017/2019 Vote
Total Con Lab Lib Dem \ Other Con Lab Lib Dem Other Con/Con [ Not Con/Con [ Con/Not Con
Significance Level: 95% a b c d a b c d a b c
Unweighted Total 2085 626 521 121 164 614 600 143 394 507 119 107
Total 2085 699 485 131 185 671 560 156 400 567 132 104
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Brought forward, by the end of 2020 1149 373 338 92 123 351 356 84 197 298 75 53
55% 53% 70% 70% 67% 52% 64% 54% 49% 53% 57% 51%
a a a acd
At the planned point of negotiation, in 2021 556 229 100 29 32 223 129 60 106 189 40 34
27% 33% 21% 22% 17% 33% 23% 38% 26% 33% 30% 32%
bed bd bd
After the planned point of negotiation, in 2021 111 35 9 2 8 34 23 7 37 30 5 4
5% 5% 2% 1% 4% 5% 4% 5% 9% 5% 4% 4%
b ab
Don't know 269 62 38 8 22 63 52 6 61 50 12 13
13% 9% 8% 6% 12% 9% 9% 4% 15% 9% 9% 13%
c c abc

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 19th July 2020

Savanta




38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQA4. At the height of the Covid-19 pandemic, government ministers promised NHS workers would receive 'fair reward' for their role in tackling the Coronavirus
crisis. As of yet, government ministers are yet to confirm that this will mean a pay rise for NHS workers. If this 'fair reward' does not include a pay rise, to what extent

do you believe that the government would have kept or broken their previous promise to NHS workers?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 1824 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2085 1007 1078 282 417 339 348 377 322 699 687 699
Total 2085 1017 1068 231 361 334 369 309 482 592 703 790
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Definitely kept their promise 271 139 132 30 41 39 46 42 73 71 85 114
13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 14% 15% 12% 12% 14%
Somewhat kept their promise 295 171 123 37 89 60 34 34 40 126 94 74
14% 17% 12% 16% 25% 18% 9% 11% 8% 21% 13% 9%
b dfi acdefhi defhi defhi dfi
Neither kept nor broken their promise 411 214 198 53 72 67 78 64 77 125 145 141
20% 21% 19% 23% 20% 20% 21% 21% 16% 21% 21% 18%
f
Somewhat broken their promise 339 159 179 36 52 42 60 51 96 88 103 148
16% 16% 17% 16% 14% 13% 16% 17% 20% 15% 15% 19%
bcgh ch
Definitely broken their promise 476 219 257 39 61 68 93 80 135 100 161 215
23% 21% 24% 17% 17% 20% 25% 26% 28% 17% 23% 27%
abg abg abcg abg abcg
Don't know 294 116 178 37 45 57 58 37 61 81 115 98
14% 11% 17% 16% 12% 17% 16% 12% 13% 14% 16% 12%
a i i
Sum: Kept 566 310 256 67 130 100 80 76 113 197 180 188
27% 30% 24% 29% 36% 30% 22% 24% 23% 33% 26% 24%
b d defhi di defhi
Sum: Broke 814 378 436 75 113 110 153 131 231 188 263 363
39% 37% 41% 32% 31% 33% 42% 43% 48% 32% 37% 46%
abcg abcg abcgh bg abcgh
Net: Kept -248 -68 -180 -8 17 -10 -73 -56 -119 10 -84 -174
-12% -7% -17% -3% 5% -3% -20% -18% -25% 2% -12% -22%
g
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQA4. At the height of the Covid-19 pandemic, government ministers promised NHS workers would receive 'fair reward' for their role in tackling the Coronavirus
crisis. As of yet, government ministers are yet to confirm that this will mean a pay rise for NHS workers. If this 'fair reward' does not include a pay rise, to what extent
do you believe that the government would have kept or broken their previous promise to NHS workers?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Definitely kept their promise

Somewhat kept their promise

Neither kept nor broken their promise

Somewhat broken their promise

Definitely broken their promise

Don't know

Sum: Kept

Sum: Broke

Net: Kept

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2085 31 170 261 96 166 126 184 148 165 304 141 293 1758 1130 955
2085 63 176 233 85 170 101 180 148 180 283 194 273 1745 1155 930
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
271 12 15 28 17 26 20 20 22 35 24 21 31 224 144 127
13% 18% 9% 12% 20% 15% 20% 11% 15% 19% 9% 11% 11% 13% 13% 14%
bgjkim j bgjkim j begjkim j
295 6 29 27 17 21 10 30 22 21 44 23 44 249 179 116
14% 10% 16% 12% 20% 12% 10% 17% 15% 12% 16% 12% 16% 14% 15% 12%
411 11 31 43 9 41 20 37 29 42 56 31 62 349 237 175
20% 18% 18% 19% 11% 24% 20% 20% 19% 23% 20% 16% 23% 20% 20% 19%
d d d d d d
339 20 28 31 14 30 11 26 27 34 50 28 41 280 190 148
16% 32% 16% 13% 16% 18% 11% 15% 18% 19% 17% 15% 15% 16% 16% 16%
befgklm
476 11 47 62 21 29 24 41 22 27 7 55 59 394 258 218
23% 17% 27% 27% 25% 17% 23% 23% 15% 15% 27% 28% 21% 23% 22% 23%
ehi ehi i ehi ehi hi
294 3 25 41 7 23 16 25 26 22 32 36 36 249 147 147
14% 5% 14% 17% 9% 13% 16% 14% 18% 12% 11% 19% 13% 14% 13% 16%
dj d dj a
566 18 44 56 34 47 30 50 44 55 69 44 75 474 323 243
27% 28% 25% 24% 40% 27% 30% 28% 29% 31% 24% 23% 28% 27% 28% 26%
bcegjkim
814 30 75 93 35 59 35 68 49 60 127 83 100 674 448 366
39% 48% 43% 40% 41% 35% 34% 38% 33% 34% 45% 43% 36% 39% 39% 39%
efhilm
-248 -13 -31 -37 -1 -12 -4 -18 -5 -5 -58 -39 -24 -200 -125 -123
-12% -20% -18% -16% -1% -7% -4% -10% -4% -3% -21% -20% -9% -11% -11% -13%
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQA4. At the height of the Covid-19 pandemic, government ministers promised NHS workers would receive 'fair reward' for their role in tackling the Coronavirus
crisis. As of yet, government ministers are yet to confirm that this will mean a pay rise for NHS workers. If this 'fair reward' does not include a pay rise, to what extent

do you believe that the government would have kept or broken their previous promise to NHS workers?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Vote 2017 Vote 2017/2019 Vote
Total Con Lab | LibDem ] Other Con Lab | LibDem Other Con/Con [ Not Con/Con | Con/Not Con
Significance Level: 95% a b c d a b c d a b c
Unweighted Total 2085 626 521 121 164 614 600 143 394 507 119 107
Total 2085 699 485 131 185 671 560 156 400 567 132 104
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Definitely kept their promise 271 107 69 13 22 116 75 18 33 93 14 23
13% 15% 14% 10% 12% 17% 13% 12% 8% 16% 10% 22%
d d b
Somewhat kept their promise 295 115 67 10 5 116 88 29 34 105 11 11
14% 17% 14% 8% 3% 17% 16% 19% 9% 18% 8% 10%
cd d d d d bc
Neither kept nor broken their promise 411 160 67 12 43 143 93 25 106 122 38 21
20% 23% 14% 9% 23% 21% 17% 16% 27% 22% 29% 20%
bc bc b bc
Somewhat broken their promise 339 117 79 25 33 109 81 30 59 93 24 16
16% 17% 16% 19% 18% 16% 15% 19% 15% 16% 18% 15%
Definitely broken their promise 476 114 170 54 58 103 172 41 105 88 26 15
23% 16% 35% 41% 31% 15% 31% 26% 26% 15% 20% 14%
a a a a a a
Don't know 294 84 34 16 25 85 51 13 63 66 19 19
14% 12% 7% 12% 13% 13% 9% 9% 16% 12% 14% 18%
b b bc
Sum: Kept 566 223 136 23 27 232 163 47 67 198 25 34
27% 32% 28% 18% 15% 35% 29% 30% 17% 35% 19% 32%
cd cd bd d d b b
Sum: Broke 814 231 249 80 90 212 253 71 164 181 50 31
39% 33% 51% 61% 49% 32% 45% 45% 41% 32% 38% 29%
a ad a a a a
Net: Kept -248 -9 -114 -56 -63 20 -90 -23 -97 17 -26 3
-12% -1% -23% -43% -34% 3% -16% -15% -24% 3% -19% 3%
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQS5. At the height of the Covid-19 pandemic, government ministers promised NHS workers would receive 'fair reward' for their role in tackling the Coronavirus
crisis. As of yet, government ministers are yet to confirm that this will mean a pay rise for NHS workers. If this 'fair reward' does not include a pay rise, to what extent

would you trust the government more or less?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male \ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 { 55-64 { 65+ NET: 18-34 { NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2085 1007 1078 282 417 339 348 377 322 699 687 699
Total 2085 1017 1068 231 361 334 369 309 482 592 703 790
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Definitely trust more 136 71 64 16 31 27 24 17 21 47 50 38
6% 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 5% 4% 8% 7% 5%
fi i fi
Somewhat trust more 244 157 88 33 67 51 33 32 29 100 84 60
12% 15% 8% 14% 18% 15% 9% 10% 6% 17% 12% 8%
b dfi defhi defi f defhi fi
Neither trust more nor less 576 292 285 63 94 89 106 87 137 157 195 224
28% 29% 27% 27% 26% 27% 29% 28% 28% 26% 28% 28%
Somewhat trust less 355 161 194 39 65 56 44 53 98 104 99 151
17% 16% 18% 17% 18% 17% 12% 17% 20% 18% 14% 19%
d d dh d dh
Definitely trust less 545 248 297 50 66 72 123 89 146 116 195 235
26% 24% 28% 22% 18% 22% 33% 29% 30% 20% 28% 30%
abcg abcg abcg bcg abcg
Don't know 228 89 140 29 38 39 40 31 51 68 79 82
11% 9% 13% 13% 11% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10%
a
Sum: Trust more 380 228 152 50 98 78 57 48 50 147 135 98
18% 22% 14% 21% 27% 23% 15% 16% 10% 25% 19% 12%
b fi defhi defi f f defhi fi
Sum: Trust less 900 409 491 89 131 128 166 142 244 220 294 386
43% 40% 46% 39% 36% 38% 45% 46% 51% 37% 42% 49%
a bg bcg abcgh abcgh
Net: Trust more -520 -181 -339 -40 -33 -51 -109 -93 -194 -73 -160 -288
-25% -18% -32% -17% -9% -15% -30% -30% -40% -12% -23% -36%
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQS5. At the height of the Covid-19 pandemic, government ministers promised NHS workers would receive 'fair reward' for their role in tackling the Coronavirus
crisis. As of yet, government ministers are yet to confirm that this will mean a pay rise for NHS workers. If this 'fair reward' does not include a pay rise, to what extent
would you trust the government more or less?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Definitely trust more

Somewhat trust more

Neither trust more nor less

Somewhat trust less

Definitely trust less

Don't know

Sum: Trust more

Sum: Trust less

Net: Trust more

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2085 31 170 261 96 166 126 184 148 165 304 141 293 1758 1130 955
2085 63 176 233 85 170 101 180 148 180 283 194 273 1745 1155 930
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
136 3 8 12 5 12 7 16 8 21 16 11 15 118 74 61
6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5% 12% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7%
behjim
244 6 22 20 13 21 16 23 10 25 28 16 45 200 155 89
12% 9% 13% 9% 15% 13% 16% 13% 7% 14% 10% 8% 16% 11% 13% 10%
h chk h chjkm b
576 22 47 62 19 48 19 44 51 45 85 48 85 488 308 268
28% 35% 27% 27% 23% 28% 19% 24% 35% 25% 30% 25% 31% 28% 27% 29%
dfg f f f
355 18 23 29 16 35 11 28 30 33 51 40 42 303 194 161
17% 28% 13% 12% 19% 20% 11% 15% 21% 18% 18% 21% 15% 17% 17% 17%
bef cf cf cf c
545 12 60 78 28 36 32 51 25 33 7 51 60 440 311 235
26% 20% 34% 34% 34% 21% 32% 28% 17% 18% 27% 26% 22% 25% 27% 25%
ehilm ehilm ehil ehil hi hi hi
228 2 15 31 4 17 15 18 23 23 26 28 26 196 112 116
11% 4% 9% 13% 4% 10% 15% 10% 16% 13% 9% 14% 10% 11% 10% 12%
d d dj d d d a
380 8 30 32 18 34 23 39 18 47 44 27 60 318 230 150
18% 14% 17% 14% 21% 20% 23% 22% 12% 26% 16% 14% 22% 18% 20% 16%
ch ch chjkm chjk b
900 30 83 107 44 70 44 79 55 65 128 91 102 743 505 396
43% 48% 47% 46% 52% 41% 43% 44% 37% 36% 45% 47% 37% 43% 44% 43%
il il hil
-520 -21 -53 -75 -27 -37 -21 -40 -37 -19 -84 -64 -42 -425 -275 -245
-25% -34% -30% -32% -31% -22% -21% -22% -25% -10% -30% -33% -16% -24% -24% -26%
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQS5. At the height of the Covid-19 pandemic, government ministers promised NHS workers would receive 'fair reward' for their role in tackling the Coronavirus
crisis. As of yet, government ministers are yet to confirm that this will mean a pay rise for NHS workers. If this 'fair reward' does not include a pay rise, to what extent

would you trust the government more or less?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Vote 2017 Vote 2017/2019 Vote
Total Con Lab | LibDem ] Other Con Lab | LibDem Other Con/Con [ Not Con/Con | Con/Not Con
Significance Level: 95% a b c d a b c d a b c
Unweighted Total 2085 626 521 121 164 614 600 143 394 507 119 107
Total 2085 699 485 131 185 671 560 156 400 567 132 104
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Definitely trust more 136 55 42 4 8 61 47 5 14 49 6 12
6% 8% 9% 3% 4% 9% 8% 3% 4% 9% 4% 12%
c cd cd b
Somewhat trust more 244 102 51 8 6 99 72 20 30 87 15 13
12% 15% 11% 6% 4% 15% 13% 13% 7% 15% 11% 12%
bed d d d
Neither trust more nor less 576 247 81 20 56 227 117 35 119 193 54 34
28% 35% 17% 15% 30% 34% 21% 23% 30% 34% 41% 33%
bc bc bc b
Somewhat trust less 355 132 66 24 35 123 69 40 77 109 23 14
17% 19% 14% 18% 19% 18% 12% 26% 19% 19% 17% 13%
b b ab b
Definitely trust less 545 95 217 64 62 89 213 49 114 72 23 17
26% 14% 45% 49% 33% 13% 38% 31% 28% 13% 17% 16%
ad ad a ad a a
Don't know 228 68 28 11 18 71 43 7 47 57 11 14
11% 10% 6% 8% 10% 11% 8% 5% 12% 10% 8% 13%
b c bc
Sum: Trust more 380 157 93 12 14 161 119 25 44 136 21 25
18% 22% 19% 9% 8% 24% 21% 16% 11% 24% 16% 24%
cd cd cd d
Sum: Trust less 900 227 283 88 97 212 282 89 191 181 46 31
43% 32% 58% 67% 53% 32% 50% 57% 48% 32% 35% 30%
a ad a a a a
Net: Trust more -520 -70 -190 -76 -83 -51 -162 -64 -147 -45 -25 -6
-25% -10% -39% -58% -45% -8% -29% -41% -37% -8% -19% -6%
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQS6. The Chancellor Rishi Sunak MP is in charge of allocating government budget and spending. To what extent would your opinion of the Chancellor Rishi

Sunak MP improve or worsen, if NHS workers are not offered a pay rise in a new pay agreement
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 1824 | 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2085 1007 1078 282 417 339 348 377 322 699 687 699
Total 2085 1017 1068 231 361 334 369 309 482 592 703 790
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Improve greatly 124 62 62 16 29 23 19 16 20 45 43 36
6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5%
fi fi
Improve somewhat 249 153 97 27 68 50 34 33 38 94 84 71
12% 15% 9% 11% 19% 15% 9% 11% 8% 16% 12% 9%
b adefhi dfi defhi f
Neither improve nor worsen 500 239 261 61 93 7 88 83 97 154 166 180
24% 23% 24% 26% 26% 23% 24% 27% 20% 26% 24% 23%
f f
Worsen somewhat 487 230 256 51 59 59 88 68 161 110 147 229
23% 23% 24% 22% 16% 18% 24% 22% 33% 19% 21% 29%
bcg b abcdegh abcegh
Worsen greatly 503 247 255 48 63 74 101 89 127 111 175 216
24% 24% 24% 21% 18% 22% 27% 29% 26% 19% 25% 27%
bg abcg bg bg abg
Don't know 223 86 136 29 48 50 38 19 39 77 88 58
11% 8% 13% 13% 13% 15% 10% 6% 8% 13% 12% 7%
a ei efi efi e efi efi
Sum: Improve 373 214 159 42 97 73 54 49 57 139 127 107
18% 21% 15% 18% 27% 22% 15% 16% 12% 23% 18% 14%
b f adefhi defi defhi fi
Sum: Worsen 990 478 512 99 123 133 189 157 288 222 322 445
47% 47% 48% 43% 34% 40% 51% 51% 60% 37% 46% 56%
b abcg abcg abcdegh bg abcgh
Net: Improve -617 -264 -353 -57 -26 -60 -136 -108 -231 -83 -195 -339
-30% -26% -33% -25% -7% -18% -37% -35% -48% -14% -28% -43%
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQS6. The Chancellor Rishi Sunak MP is in charge of allocating government budget and spending. To what extent would your opinion of the Chancellor Rishi

Sunak MP improve or worsen, if NHS workers are not offered a pay rise in a new pay agreement
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2085 31 170 261 96 166 126 184 148 165 304 141 293 1758 1130 955
Total 2085 63 176 233 85 170 101 180 148 180 283 194 273 1745 1155 930
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Improve greatly 124 5 6 10 6 13 7 12 9 17 12 9 17 106 70 54
6% 8% 3% 4% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 10% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6%
bcj
Improve somewhat 249 6 23 24 12 24 12 26 21 16 37 11 38 208 160 89
12% 10% 13% 10% 14% 14% 12% 14% 14% 9% 13% 6% 14% 12% 14% 10%
k k k k k k k k b
Neither improve nor worsen 500 19 47 50 17 43 25 36 34 45 77 41 66 409 271 228
24% 30% 27% 21% 20% 25% 25% 20% 23% 25% 27% 21% 24% 23% 23% 25%
Worsen somewhat 487 17 32 47 21 36 18 40 34 51 69 53 69 420 269 218
23% 27% 18% 20% 25% 21% 18% 22% 23% 28% 24% 28% 25% 24% 23% 23%
bef b
Worsen greatly 503 15 53 75 25 36 24 48 30 23 67 50 58 411 270 232
24% 23% 30% 32% 29% 21% 24% 27% 20% 13% 24% 26% 21% 24% 23% 25%
hil ehijlm i i i i i i i
Don't know 223 1 16 28 4 19 16 18 20 28 21 29 25 191 114 109
11% 1% 9% 12% 5% 11% 16% 10% 13% 15% 7% 15% 9% 11% 10% 12%
d adj dj adijl adj
Sum: Improve 373 11 29 34 18 37 18 38 30 33 49 20 55 314 230 143
18% 18% 17% 14% 21% 22% 18% 21% 21% 18% 17% 10% 20% 18% 20% 15%
k k k k k k b
Sum: Worsen 990 32 84 121 46 72 42 88 64 74 136 103 127 831 539 450
47% 51% 48% 52% 54% 42% 42% 49% 43% 41% 48% 53% 46% 48% 47% 48%
ei i
Net: Improve -617 -20 -55 -88 -28 -35 -24 -50 -34 -41 -87 -83 -72 -517 -309 -307
-30% -33% -31% -38% -32% -21% -23% -28% -23% -23% -31% -43% -26% -30% -27% -33%
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QCTEDQS6. The Chancellor Rishi Sunak MP is in charge of allocating government budget and spending.

38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

Sunak MP improve or worsen, if NHS workers are not offered a pay rise in a new pay agreement

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Improve greatly

Improve somewhat

Neither improve nor worsen

Worsen somewhat

Worsen greatly

Don't know

Sum: Improve

Sum: Worsen

Net: Improve

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 19th July 2020

To what extent would your opinion of the Chancellor Rishi

2019 Vote 2017 Vote 2017/2019 Vote
Total Con Lab \ Lib Dem Other Con Lab Lib Dem Other Con/Con Not Con/Con Con/Not Con
a b c d a b c d a b c
2085 626 521 121 164 614 600 143 394 507 119 107
2085 699 485 131 185 671 560 156 400 567 132 104
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
124 53 36 5 5 60 43 3 8 51 3 9
6% 8% 7% 4% 3% 9% 8% 2% 2% 9% 2% 9%
d d cd cd b b
249 105 52 8 11 106 68 19 38 91 14 15
12% 15% 11% 6% 6% 16% 12% 12% 9% 16% 10% 15%
bed d
500 174 90 21 53 160 119 36 110 138 36 22
24% 25% 19% 16% 29% 24% 21% 23% 28% 24% 28% 21%
bc bc b
487 206 93 42 36 200 104 49 79 170 35 29
23% 29% 19% 32% 19% 30% 19% 31% 20% 30% 27% 28%
bd bd bd bd
503 112 182 48 62 99 181 45 110 78 34 20
24% 16% 38% 37% 34% 15% 32% 29% 28% 14% 26% 20%
a a a a a a a
223 49 32 6 18 47 46 5 55 39 9 7
11% 7% 7% 5% 10% % 8% 3% 14% 7% 7% 7%
c abc
373 158 88 13 16 166 111 22 46 142 16 25
18% 23% 18% 10% 8% 25% 20% 14% 12% 25% 12% 24%
cd cd bed d b b
990 318 276 90 98 298 285 94 189 249 69 50
47% 45% 57% 69% 53% 44% 51% 60% 47% 44% 53% 48%
a abd a abd
-617 -160 -188 =77 -83 -132 -174 =72 -143 -107 -53 -25
-30% -23% -39% -59% -45% -20% -31% -46% -36% -19% -40% -24%
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ?7. Thinking back to the party you voted for in 2019, to what extent would you be more or less likely to vote for that party if they backed giving NHS workers a
pay rise in 2020, rather than waiting until 2021 as currently planned?

BASE: All 2019 voters

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much more likely

Somewhat more likely

No difference

Somewhat less likely

Much less likely

Don't know

Sum: More likely

Sum: Less likely

Net: More likely

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 19th July 2020

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
1477 721 756 133 233 224 270 318 299 366 494 617
1550 761 789 115 209 219 294 260 452 325 513 712
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
395 194 201 35 46 62 61 69 123 80 123 192
25% 26% 25% 30% 22% 28% 21% 26% 27% 25% 24% 27%
d
319 149 171 36 60 45 52 45 82 9% 9% 127
21% 20% 22% 31% 29% 20% 18% 17% 18% 30% 19% 18%
cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi
632 324 308 27 69 76 140 115 205 9% 216 320
41% 43% 39% 23% 33% 35% 48% 44% 45% 30% 42% 45%
a abcg abcg abcg abg abcg
55 28 26 4 15 10 8 9 8 19 18 17
4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2%
dthi fi
43 23 20 2 4 6 8 9 15 6 13 24
3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
106 43 64 12 16 21 25 13 19 28 46 32
7% 6% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 5% 4% 9% 9% 5%
efi efi fi fi efi
714 343 371 71 105 106 113 113 205 176 219 319
46% 45% 47% 61% 50% 49% 38% 44% 45% 54% 43% 45%
bedefhi d d defhi
98 51 a7 6 19 16 16 18 23 25 32 42
6% 7% 6% 5% 9% % 5% % 5% 8% 6% 6%
616 292 325 65 86 91 97 95 182 151 188 277
40% 38% 41% 56% 41% 41% 33% 37% 40% 47% 37% 39%
bedefhi dehi
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ?7. Thinking back to the party you voted for in 2019, to what extent would you be more or less likely to vote for that party if they backed giving NHS workers a

pay rise in 2020, rather than waiting until 2021 as currently planned?

BASE: All 2019 voters

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much more likely

Somewhat more likely

No difference

Somewhat less likely

Much less likely

Don't know

Sum: More likely

Sum: Less likely

Net: More likely

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
1477 19 127 192 78 110 90 132 101 124 233 102 169 1241 795 682
1550 40 133 184 71 119 76 140 104 141 226 148 170 1302 837 713
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
395 15 31 64 11 23 15 41 23 32 45 43 51 333 214 181
25% 37% 23% 35% 15% 20% 20% 29% 22% 22% 20% 29% 30% 26% 26% 25%
bdefhijm d d dj d
319 4 25 32 18 20 13 25 25 30 62 21 44 277 180 139
21% 10% 19% 18% 25% 17% 17% 18% 24% 21% 27% 14% 26% 21% 22% 20%
cegkm k
632 12 63 66 36 55 27 58 41 61 89 65 59 530 319 313
41% 31% 47% 36% 50% 46% 35% 42% 39% 44% 40% 44% 35% 41% 38% 44%
| cl a
55 5 4 11 4 3 3 4 3 2 9 3 4 43 43 12
4% 13% 3% 6% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2%
i b
43 1 1 - 1 10 5 6 5 4 7 1 2 37 27 17
3% 3% * - 2% 8% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
bejkim bekl bc bc c c c
106 2 10 11 2 8 13 5 7 12 13 14 9 81 55 52
7% 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 17% 4% % 8% 6% 10% 6% 6% 7% %
bedeghijlm
714 19 56 96 29 44 28 66 48 62 107 65 95 611 394 320
46% 47% 42% 52% 40% 37% 37% 47% 46% 44% 47% 44% 56% 47% 47% 45%
ef bdefim e
98 7 5 11 5 12 7 11 8 6 17 5 6 80 69 29
6% 16% 4% 6% 7% 10% 10% 8% 7% 4% 7% 3% 4% 6% 8% 4%
bkl b
616 12 52 86 23 31 21 55 40 56 91 60 88 531 324 292
40% 31% 39% 47% 33% 26% 28% 40% 39% 40% 40% 40% 52% 41% 39% 41%
e def e e ef e bdefghijm ef
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ?7. Thinking back to the party you voted for in 2019, to what extent would you be more or less likely to vote for that party if they backed giving NHS workers a
pay rise in 2020, rather than waiting until 2021 as currently planned?

BASE: All 2019 voters

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much more likely

Somewhat more likely

No difference

Somewhat less likely

Much less likely

Don't know

Sum: More likely

Sum: Less likely

Net: More likely

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 19th July 2020

2019 Vote 2017 Vote 2017/2019 Vote
Total Con Lab Lib Dem Other Con Lab Lib Dem Other Con/Con Not Con/Con Con/Not Con
a b c d a b c d a b c
1477 626 521 121 164 553 505 102 244 507 119 46
1550 699 485 131 185 616 483 113 262 567 132 49
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009
395 164 151 27 48 157 139 24 53 146 18 11
25% 23% 31% 21% 26% 25% 29% 21% 20% 26% 14% 23%
ac d b
319 133 107 39 28 119 103 39 45 106 27 13
1% 19% % % 15% 19% 1% 4% 17% 19% 1% 7%
2 9 22 309 9 99 219 3 9 2 279
ad abd
632 313 171 52 83 275 178 39 114 253 60 22
41% 45% 35% 40% 45% 45% 37% 35% 43% 45% 46% 45%
b b b
55 23 17 7 7 22 17 5 9 19 4 3
4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5%
43 25 9 1 4 13 14 2 14 13 13 -
3% 4% 2% * 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 10% -
a ac
106 40 32 5 15 31 32 4 28 31 9 -
7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% % 4% 11% 5% 7% -
ac
714 297 258 66 76 275 242 62 98 251 46 24
46% 42% 53% 51% 41% 45% 50% 55% 37% 44% 35% 49%
ad d ad
98 49 26 8 11 35 31 7 23 32 17 3
6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 13% 5%
a
616 248 232 59 64 241 211 55 75 219 29 21
40% 35% 48% 45% 35% 39% 44% 49% 29% 39% 22% 44%
ad d d d b b
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQS8. To what extent is it important to you that your MP supports a pay rise for NHS workers before the end of the year?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Unimportant

Net: Important

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2085 1007 1078 282 417 339 348 377 322 699 687 699
2085 1017 1068 231 361 334 369 309 482 592 703 790
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
752 347 405 70 102 101 125 135 219 172 226 354
36% 34% 38% 30% 28% 30% 34% 44% 45% 29% 32% 45%
abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
534 262 272 55 91 80 102 78 128 146 182 206
26% 26% 25% 24% 25% 24% 28% 25% 27% 25% 26% 26%
440 230 209 51 86 64 74 66 99 137 138 165
21% 23% 20% 22% 24% 19% 20% 21% 20% 23% 20% 21%
136 69 67 16 42 37 20 13 8 58 57 21
7% 7% 6% 7% 12% 11% 5% 4% 2% 10% 8% 3%
fi adefhi defi fi f defi efi
64 36 28 12 10 16 13 6 7 22 30 13
3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2%
efi efi i i fi
159 73 86 28 29 36 34 11 21 56 70 32
8% 7% 8% 12% 8% 11% 9% 3% 4% 10% 10% 4%
efi ei efi efi efi efi
1286 609 677 125 193 181 227 213 347 319 408 560
62% 60% 63% 54% 54% 54% 62% 69% 2% 54% 58% 71%
bcg abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
200 105 95 28 52 53 33 19 15 80 86 34
10% 10% 9% 12% 15% 16% 9% 6% 3% 14% 12% 4%
efi defi defi fi defi efi
1086 504 582 98 141 127 194 194 332 239 322 526
52% 50% 55% 42% 39% 38% 53% 63% 69% 40% 46% 67%
a abcgh abcdgh abcdgh bcg abcdgh
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQS8. To what extent is it important to you that your MP supports a pay rise for NHS workers before the end of the year?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Unimportant

Net: Important

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2085 31 170 261 96 166 126 184 148 165 304 141 293 1758 1130 955

2085 63 176 233 85 170 101 180 148 180 283 194 273 1745 1155 930
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

752 32 54 101 31 57 35 72 50 56 101 73 91 631 392 360
36% 51% 31% 43% 36% 34% 35% 40% 34% 31% 36% 38% 33% 36% 34% 39%

bil behilm a

534 11 56 54 29 37 22 46 37 53 7 49 61 445 312 222
26% 18% 32% 23% 34% 22% 22% 26% 25% 29% 27% 25% 22% 25% 27% 24%

el cefl

440 8 43 41 14 30 25 35 25 40 71 43 65 364 241 198

21% 13% 24% 18% 16% 17% 25% 20% 17% 22% 25% 22% 24% 21% 21% 21%
ch

136 10 10 15 7 20 2 13 11 9 9 6 25 113 91 45

7% 16% 6% 6% 9% 12% 2% 7% 7% 5% 3% 3% 9% 7% 8% 5%
fijkm fj fijkm fik j b

64 - 5 4 1 10 3 4 7 5 9 5 11 57 36 28

3% - 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
c c

159 1 9 18 3 16 13 10 18 17 16 18 20 136 83 76

8% 1% 5% 8% 3% 9% 13% 6% 12% 9% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8%
bdgjm bdgj

1286 44 109 155 60 95 58 118 87 109 178 122 152 1076 704 583

62% 70% 62% 67% 70% 56% 57% 66% 59% 61% 63% 63% 56% 62% 61% 63%
el efl |

200 10 15 19 9 30 5 16 18 14 18 11 36 170 127 73

10% 16% 9% 8% 10% 18% 5% 9% 12% 8% 6% 5% 13% 10% 11% 8%
bcfgijkm fik cfik b

1086 34 94 136 51 65 52 102 69 95 160 112 116 906 576 510
52% 54% 54% 59% 60% 38% 52% 57% 47% 53% 57% 58% 43% 52% 50% 55%

el ehlm ehl e el el ehl el el a
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQS8. To what extent is it important to you that your MP supports a pay rise for NHS workers before the end of the year?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very important

Quite important

Neither important nor unimportant

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know

Sum: Important

Sum: Unimportant

Net: Important

2019 Vote 2017 Vote 2017/2019 Vote
Total Con \ Lab | LibDem Other Con Lab LibDem | Other Con/Con Not Con/Con | Con/Not Con
a b c d a b c d a b c
2085 626 521 121 164 614 600 143 394 507 119 107
2085 699 485 131 185 671 560 156 400 567 132 104
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
752 240 249 51 82 231 250 54 111 196 45 35
36% 34% 51% 39% 45% 34% 45% 35% 28% 34% 34% 34%
ac a d acd
534 213 116 50 42 207 136 45 81 181 32 25
26% 31% 24% 38% 22% 31% 24% 29% 20% 32% 24% 24%
bd bd bd d
440 156 77 22 41 151 97 39 100 124 32 28
21% 22% 16% 17% 22% 23% 17% 25% 25% 22% 25% 27%
b b b b
136 32 18 6 3 34 34 13 39 25 7 9
7% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 8% 10% 4% 6% 9%
ab
64 25 6 1 5 19 12 5 24 18 7 1
3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 1%
b ab
159 33 20 2 12 29 31 1 45 24 9 5
8% 5% 4% 1% 7% 4% 6% * 11% 4% 7% 5%
c c c abc
1286 453 365 101 124 438 386 99 192 377 77 61
62% 65% 75% 7% 67% 65% 69% 63% 48% 66% 58% 58%
ad a d d d
200 57 23 7 8 53 46 17 63 43 14 10
10% 8% 5% 5% 5% 8% 8% 11% 16% 8% 10% 10%
b ab
1086 397 342 94 116 385 340 82 129 334 63 51
52% 57% 70% 2% 62% 57% 61% 52% 32% 59% 48% 49%
a a d d d b
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ9. To what extent would you personally be willing or unwilling to pay more taxes, in order to fund a pay rise for NHS workers?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2085 1007 1078 282 417 339 348 377 322 699 687 699
Total 2085 1017 1068 231 361 334 369 309 482 592 703 790
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very willing 350 182 168 35 60 50 44 53 108 95 94 161
17% 18% 16% 15% 17% 15% 12% 17% 22% 16% 13% 20%
d abcdgh cdgh
Somewhat willing 645 319 326 82 101 81 112 105 164 183 193 269
31% 31% 31% 36% 28% 24% 30% 34% 34% 31% 27% 34%
bch ch ch c bch
Neither willing nor unwilling 513 246 267 56 102 85 92 64 113 158 177 178
25% 24% 25% 24% 28% 25% 25% 21% 23% 27% 25% 22%
ei e
Somewhat unwilling 227 116 111 15 35 54 49 39 36 50 103 75
11% 11% 10% 6% 10% 16% 13% 13% 7% 8% 15% 9%
abfgi afg afg abfgi
Very unwilling 185 88 97 13 37 32 43 26 33 50 75 60
9% 9% 9% 5% 10% 10% 12% 9% 7% 8% 11% 8%
a afi ai
Don't know 166 67 99 32 25 32 28 20 28 57 60 48
8% 7% 9% 14% 7% 10% 8% 6% 6% 10% 9% 6%
a bdefhi i fi
Sum: Willing 995 501 494 117 161 130 157 159 271 278 287 430
48% 49% 46% 51% 45% 39% 42% 51% 56% 47% 41% 54%
cdh cdh bcdgh ch bcdgh
Sum: Unwilling 412 204 208 27 73 86 92 66 69 100 178 135
20% 20% 19% 12% 20% 26% 25% 21% 14% 17% 25% 17%
af afgi afgi af a abfgi a
Net: Willing 582 297 286 90 88 44 65 93 202 178 109 295
28% 29% 27% 39% 24% 13% 18% 30% 42% 30% 16% 37%
bcdegh cdh cdh bcdegh bcdh bcdegh
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ9. To what extent would you personally be willing or unwilling to pay more taxes, in order to fund a pay rise for NHS workers?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2085 31 170 261 96 166 126 184 148 165 304 141 293 1758 1130 955
Total 2085 63 176 233 85 170 101 180 148 180 283 194 273 1745 1155 930
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very willing 350 9 30 50 14 22 18 39 22 31 39 29 47 292 192 158
17% 15% 17% 22% 16% 13% 18% 21% 15% 17% 14% 15% 17% 17% 17% 17%
ejm ej
Somewhat willing 645 24 60 63 30 30 27 47 59 56 101 60 89 534 360 285
31% 38% 34% 27% 35% 18% 27% 26% 40% 31% 36% 31% 33% 31% 31% 31%
e e e e cefgm e ceg e e e
Neither willing nor unwilling 513 11 42 53 20 51 19 47 29 46 85 47 63 441 288 225
25% 17% 24% 23% 24% 30% 18% 26% 20% 25% 30% 24% 23% 25% 25% 24%
fh fh
Somewhat unwilling 227 15 17 19 10 19 18 19 15 20 27 21 28 178 138 89
11% 24% 9% 8% 12% 11% 18% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 12% 10%
beghijkim bcjlm
Very unwilling 185 3 17 23 8 32 8 13 11 12 13 21 25 157 99 86
9% 4% 10% 10% 9% 19% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9%
i j abcdfghijkim j i j
Don't know 166 1 11 24 3 15 11 15 12 16 18 16 22 143 78 87
8% 1% 6% 10% 4% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9%
a
Sum: Willing 995 33 90 114 43 52 45 85 80 86 140 89 136 826 552 443
48% 53% 51% 49% 51% 31% 45% 47% 54% 48% 50% 46% 50% 47% 48% 48%
e e e e e e e e e e e e
Sum: Unwilling 412 18 33 42 18 51 26 33 26 32 40 41 52 335 238 175
20% 28% 19% 18% 21% 30% 26% 18% 18% 18% 14% 21% 19% 19% 21% 19%
j beghijim j j
Net: Willing 582 15 56 72 25 1 19 53 54 55 100 48 84 491 314 268
28% 25% 32% 31% 30% * 19% 29% 36% 30% 35% 25% 31% 28% 27% 29%
e ef ef e e ef efkm ef efkm e ef ef
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38 Deqgrees - NHS Poll

QCTEDQ9. To what extent would you personally be willing or unwilling to pay more taxes, in order to fund a pay rise for NHS workers?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Vote 2017 Vote 2017/2019 Vote
Total Con \ Lab | LibDem Other Con Lab | LibDem Other Con/Con Not Con/Con | Con/Not Con
Significance Level: 95% a b c d a b c d a b c
Unweighted Total 2085 626 521 121 164 614 600 143 394 507 119 107
Total 2085 699 485 131 185 671 560 156 400 567 132 104
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very willing 350 115 120 26 31 106 131 29 45 94 20 12
17% 16% 25% 20% 17% 16% 23% 19% 11% 17% 16% 12%
ad d ad d
Somewhat willing 645 235 155 55 62 234 169 60 107 199 36 34
31% 34% 32% 42% 34% 35% 30% 38% 27% 35% 27% 33%
b d d
Neither willing nor unwilling 513 162 109 31 39 160 137 44 104 131 32 30
25% 23% 22% 24% 21% 24% 25% 28% 26% 23% 24% 29%
Somewhat unwilling 227 7 41 11 21 78 49 16 54 64 13 14
11% 11% 9% 9% 12% 12% 9% 10% 14% 11% 10% 14%
b
Very unwilling 185 70 30 5 24 58 37 5 52 48 22 10
9% 10% 6% 3% 13% 9% % 3% 13% 9% 17% 9%
bc bc c abc a
Don't know 166 40 30 3 8 34 38 2 37 31 9 4
8% 6% 6% 2% 4% 5% % 2% 9% 5% 7% 4%
c ac
Sum: Willing 995 350 275 80 93 340 299 89 153 294 56 46
48% 50% 57% 61% 50% 51% 53% 57% 38% 52% 43% 45%
a a d d d
Sum: Unwilling 412 147 71 16 46 136 86 21 106 112 35 24
20% 21% 15% 12% 25% 20% 15% 13% 27% 20% 27% 23%
bc bc b abc
Net: Willing 582 202 204 64 47 204 213 68 46 181 21 22
28% 29% 42% 49% 26% 30% 38% 44% 12% 32% 16% 21%
ad ad d ad ad bc
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